SECTION 2: The Code of the City of Margate, Florida, 9 

Appendix A Zoning, Article XVIII RVRP District, Section 10 

18.5 Design Standards, is hereby amended to read as 11 

follows: 12 

13 

(C) RV site standards: 14 

15 

(1) Minimum site size: Three thousand one hundred (3,100) 16 

square feet. 17 

18 

(2) Improvements: 19 

20 

(a) RV sites shall be clearly defined and shall be 21 

exclusive of any space used for common areas, 22 

such as roadway, walkways, and recreation areas. 23 

24 

(b) All RV sites shall include a pad and driveway, 25